𝑓Z![ 𝑡𝑒𝑐 ≤ 𝑭 𝑡𝑒𝑐 ≤ 𝑓Z\] 𝑡𝑒𝑐
• Use:

𝑭𝒕 𝑡𝑒𝑐, 𝑡 ≤ 𝑭 𝑡𝑒𝑐 ⋅ 𝑐Y,B(𝑡)
• Annual Capacity:

∑B 𝑭𝒕 𝑡𝑒𝑐, 𝑡 ⋅ 𝑡WY 𝑡 ≤ 𝑭 𝑡𝑒𝑐 ⋅ 𝑐Y∑B 𝑡WY(𝑡)

The optimization framework

Jo
na

s
Sc

hn
id

rig

33

EN
V-

42
1

Go green: minimizing Impacts
Impact assessment as compared to 2020

34

Schnidrig*, Souttre*, Chuat* et al. 2023, Between Green Hills and Green Bills: Unveiling the Green Shades of Sustainability and Burden Shifting through Multi-Objective Optimization in Swiss Energy System Planning, Journal of Environmental Management, Author’s Accepted Manuscript

Jo
na

s
Sc

hn
id

rig

• Optimizing environomic
indicators individually

• Tracking effect of other
indicators in comparison to
2020

• Minimizing any
environmental indicator
leads to cost-reduction

• Single-Objective
Optimization leads to
burden-shifting

à Impact Trade-offs?

CF: Carbon Footprint
FNEU: Fossil & Nuclear Energy Use
REQD: Remaining Ecosystem Quality Damage
RHHD: Remaining Human Healt Damage
WSF: Water Scarcity Footprint

OF values comparison for SOO. Each sub-figure corresponds to an
individual optimization. The height of the segments corresponds to the
OF’s relative variation to the 2020 reference scenarios OFs values [%].

−34%

−81%

−53%−36%

−35%

−39%

−100%

−50%

0%

+50%

+100% CF

Cost

FNEUREQD

RHHD

WSF

−15%

−70%

−64%−60%

−57%

−47%

−100%

−50%

0%

+50%

+100% CF

Cost

FNEUREQD

RHHD

WSF

−47%

−65%

−17%7%

−14%

−17%

−100%

−50%

0%

+50%

+100% CF

Cost

FNEUREQD

RHHD

WSF

−22%

−72%

−62%−43%

−59%

−47%

−100%

−50%

0%

+50%

+100% CF

Cost

FNEUREQD

RHHD

WSF

−25%

−71%

−64%−60%

−58%

−49%

−100%

−50%

0%

+50%

+100% CF

Cost

FNEUREQD

RHHD

WSF

−18%

−71%

−60%−52%

−55%

−76%

−100%

−50%

0%

+50%

+100% CF

Cost

FNEUREQD

RHHD

WSF

min REQD min RHHD min WSF

min CF min Cost min FNEU

−50 0 50

Relative variation to the 2020 scenario [%]

improve

worsen

min
Carbon Footprint

min
Cost

min
Fossil & Nuclear Energy Use

min
Remaining Ecosystem Quality Damage

min
Remaining Human Health Damage

min
Water Scarcity Footprint

§ Current System (2020 Reference Case):
• High operational costs due to

significant reliance on imported fossil
fuels.

§ Hypothetical Energy-Independent
Scenarios:

• Fully self-sustained systems utilizing
only local energy resources.

• Diverse optimization objectives lead to
variations in system configurations.

§ Renewable Energy Deployment:
• Maximum utilization of wind and